
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 5 318 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LONIE SWIFT Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/1P. Braddon 538760 4/3258

 2 FUSION DIVA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 6P 5/1W. Mcdonald 540654 4/3243

 3 BESTOW KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/1B. O'Neil 541763 5/4219

 4 BAWRUNGA DIVA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 546259 2/1210

 5 FUSION VIBE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/1K. Mcdonald 538753 5/4210

 6 WESTERN HERO 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 13/7201

 7 ARROGANT SUZY Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1195

 8 PAMJAMS IMP Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 1P 5/1J. Scott 540426 4/3195

 9 SWIFT JUSTICE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 1P 5/1P. Braddon 538762 4/3192

 10 MIDNIGHT JILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/4R. Hill 539945 2/0183

 11 ANOTHER CADILLAC Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 2P 5/2L. Absalom 539984 3/2168

 12 ON THE WAGON Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 2P 5/2G. Dixon 546381 3/2162

 13 WEEONA BOBBY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4153

 14 ARROGANT BENJI Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543614 1/0153

 15 SPRING MOVER Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1P 5/2S. Ashman 527667 3/2147

 16 MISS DOLL Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 3P 5/3K. Ollerton 528186 2/1141

 17 FUSION CRACKER Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 4P 5/1W. Mcdonald 525694 7/6129

 18 QUINNLEE GIBLET Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 4P 5/2T. Trappett 544400 3/2129

 19 SUBZERO STALLONE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/2R. Harrison 539490 3/2126

 20 SPEED STRIKE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/4G. Dixon 546256 1/0126

 21 BAD MONDAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0123

 22 HE'S NO ANGEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 8P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1123

 23 DELVECCHIO Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 1P 4P 5/3S. Ashman 540149 2/1120

 24 SWIFT JILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9120

 25 IRINKA SUSAN Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 4P 5/4A. Ginn 517507 1/0117

 26 WALK NOT RUN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/1D. Tolmie 532269 6/4111

 27 ARROGANT SCOTTY Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0111

 28 RAYMOND CARGO Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/4R. Steel 539600 1/0110

 29 LOCKIE CHARM Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 5 318 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 GALAH Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5/4C. Tuntler 541818 1/0105

 31 FERNANDO BENANDO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 7P 5/1P. Britt 539461 4/3102

 32 JABULANI Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 1Y 5/4L. Absalom 537089 1/099

 33 ALISHA EYES Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 5P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/096

 34 LITTLE TANTRUM Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P (FEL)P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/090

 35 KILLARA BLEW Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/4T. Trappett 538081 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P NG1-4 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUSION ART 1 Last start winner BAT, 13/12/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2R. Hawker 525693 11/8362

 2 ARRIE A BLAZE Last start placegetter BAT, 13/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 2P 1/2P. Braddon 498553 19/18318

 3 ASTON CURRENT 1 Last start winner DUB, 11/12/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 3P 2/1/2P. Britt 534621 8/7303

 4 MAGICAL BEAR Last start placegetter BAT, 13/12/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 2/1/2P. Braddon 528256 11/10294

 5 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/12/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 2/1/2G. Pickering 534560 14/8208

 6 MEEKA'S CHARM Dropping in grade DUB, 04/12/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 2P 2/1/2P. Braddon 528262 14/13285

 7 FAST EDDIE CARGO Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 3/1/2R. Steel 521392 18/7270

 8 BENNY BOW Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1P. Braddon 538764 7/6216

 9 CARLA'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 8P 3/1/1P. Braddon 528838 10/9207

 10 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 3/1/2L. Haaring 516058 10/7102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 3/4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PAMJAMS SNOWMAN Last start winner TEM, 10/12/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Scott 540428 9/5330

 2 CRACKERJACK CARR Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R7, P 1P 8P 6P 3/1/2P. Britt 526270 11/3126

 3 CARLA'S MAGIC 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 8P 3/1/1P. Braddon 528838 10/9207

 4 DEATH VALLEY Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2T. Trappett 531637 5/4171

 5 BOGAN PANTHER Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Dixon 499407 7/6246

 6 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 4/1/2M. Holgate 528123 7/6162

 7 LEKTRA LITTLE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/12/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 7P 4/1/1B. O'Neil 533918 7/5195

 8 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R12, P 3P 4P 6P 4/1/1A. Ginn 528338 6/4213
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score YNG, 19/12/2021, R6, Y 8Y 6P 6P 4/1/2J. Scott 499331 8/5155

 2 SHADEA Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3A. Ginn 541813 2/1165

 3 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 13/7201

 4 BOOSTED EGO Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 1P 5/1R. Harrison 522437 6/3180

 5 SHELLY SWIFT Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1P. Braddon 530172 4/3177

 6 FUSION SMILE Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0150

 7 CRAWL Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3C. Tuntler 528729 6/1126

 8 HE'S NO ANGEL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1123

 9 THIRSTY COLLEY Weighted points score BAT, 13/12/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3R. Smith 544493 3/1261

 10 AL'S HOLIDAY Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 1Y 5/3D. Hoskins 539598 6/1196

 11 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 538099 3/2192

 12 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3G. Pickering 528435 9/1177

 13 BOGAN WEIR Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1G. Dixon 499405 4/3165

 14 TOTAL BOGLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4L. Winter 530446 4/0159

 15 TOTAL BURNER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0150

 16 NEVER BUT ALWAYS Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4A. Ginn 543304 1/0132

 17 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/5129

 18 LUNA ROCK Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 4Y 5/4D. Hoskins 544599 1/0128

 19 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1123

 20 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 06/12/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0123

 21 SWIFT JILL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9120

 22 WALK NOT RUN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1D. Tolmie 532269 6/4111

 23 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1C. Tuntler 529715 5/4108

 24 FUSION DOLL Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4W. Mcdonald 538748 1/089

 25 CRACKLES STREET Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHADEA Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3A. Ginn 541813 2/1165

 2 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 13/7201

 3 BOOSTED EGO Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 1P 5/1R. Harrison 522437 6/3180

 4 SHELLY SWIFT Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1P. Braddon 530172 4/3177

 5 FUSION SMILE Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0150

 6 CRAWL Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3C. Tuntler 528729 6/1126

 7 HE'S NO ANGEL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1123

 8 THIRSTY COLLEY Weighted points score BAT, 13/12/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3R. Smith 544493 3/1261

 9 AL'S HOLIDAY Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 1Y 5/3D. Hoskins 539598 6/1196

 10 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 538099 3/2192

 11 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3G. Pickering 528435 9/1177

 12 BOGAN WEIR Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1G. Dixon 499405 4/3165

 13 TOTAL BOGLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4L. Winter 530446 4/0159

 14 TOTAL BURNER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0150

 15 NEVER BUT ALWAYS Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4A. Ginn 543304 1/0132

 16 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/5129

 17 LUNA ROCK Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 4Y 5/4D. Hoskins 544599 1/0128

 18 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 06/12/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0123

 19 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1123

 20 SWIFT JILL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9120

 21 WALK NOT RUN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1D. Tolmie 532269 6/4111

 22 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1C. Tuntler 529715 5/4108

 23 FUSION DOLL Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4W. Mcdonald 538748 1/089

 24 CRACKLES STREET Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEBBIE KEEPING Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R1, P 2P 3P M/1C. Roberts 544024 0/0132

 2 ALL STAR STATE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1G. Gibson 542947 0/0126

 3 PANAMA JACK 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/072

 4 SUBZERO TRANS AM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 04/12/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 5P M/1R. Harrison 539488 0/094

 5 I'M NO SLOUCH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 04/12/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 3P M/1R. Harrison 539486 0/074

 6 ARROGANT RUSTY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 7P M/1L. Haaring 543613 0/064

 7 MISS ONO First start M/1A. Ginn 541817 0/00

 8 IRINKA GLADYS 1 First start M/1R. Smith 546590 0/00

 9 SLY SOLOMON Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 5P M/1J. O'Malley 531468 0/050

 10 LACHIE'S SHY Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Steel 539595 0/0100

 11 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/11/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 8P M/1L. Haaring 543612 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUBY KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1C. Roberts 543824 4/3288

 2 WENDY BYRDE Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/2201

 3 STANLEY KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1C. Roberts 531434 8/3156

 4 TOTAL BOGLE 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1L. Winter 530446 4/3159

 5 GEORGIA KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1C. Roberts 531296 10/5141

 6 ALSO ARANDT Weighted points score BAT, 13/12/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0129

 7 HE'S SO HECTIC Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 517501 6/5114

 8 SWISHY CHLOE Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R10, P 8P (FEL)Y (FEL)P 5/3A. Lee 533474 5/1108

 9 SWEET LAUREL LYN Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3G. Dixon 525569 5/175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P FFA 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JUNGLE DEUCE Weighted points score MEA, 18/12/2021, R8 6C 1P 6C 1/2R. Smith 532669 18/15288

 2 SQUIGGLE KEEPING Last start winner GUN, 16/12/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 3P 2/1/2C. Roberts 499924 21/18207

 3 IRINKA RILEY Last start City winner MEA, 18/12/2021, R6 1C 5C 1C 3/1/2R. Smith 533652 8/7260

 4 PAYTON KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 27/11/2021, R5, P 3P 4C 3P 3/1/2C. Roberts 531297 11/8326

 5 MIDNIGHT FLASH Weighted points score WPK, 27/11/2021, R6, C (FEL)C 4C 2P 3/1/2R. Smith 523084 14/5233

 6 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 6P 3/1/1G. Pickering 528435 9/5177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P MX 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PAUL KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4C. Roberts 543825 1/0112

 2 OMENS Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4A. Ginn 541814 1/0207

 3 LANCE KEEPING Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4C. Roberts 543826 1/0138

 4 PAMJAMS OVERTIME Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4J. Scott 540427 2/0171

 5 TOTAL BURNER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0150

 6 JODIE KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4C. Roberts 544020 1/0138

 7 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0123

 8 BAD MONDAY 3 Weighted points score BAT, 06/12/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0123

 9 PAULINE KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 5/4C. Roberts 543830 1/0110

 10 GUNNADOO AVENUE Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 2P M/1B. Howe 542822 0/0119

 11 HERE COMES BUDDY Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 7Y M/1D. Hoskins 542371 0/067

 12 AUSSIE MAJOR Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P M/1T. Trappett 532204 0/054

 13 VILLAGE THIEF 1 Weighted points score M/1D. Pringle 539957 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO BENANDO 2 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 18/12/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1P. Britt 539461 4/3102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P M 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL STAR STATE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1G. Gibson 542947 0/0126

 2 LILAYI Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 3P M/1A. Ginn 532587 0/097

 3 BRANDY CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1R. Steel 539592 0/092

 4 PANAMA JACK 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/072

 5 I'M NO SLOUCH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 04/12/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 3P M/1R. Harrison 539486 0/074

 6 ARROGANT RUSTY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 7P M/1L. Haaring 543613 0/064

 7 SANDY'S HOPE First start M/1P. Braddon 539813 0/00

 8 IRINKA GLADYS 2 First start M/1R. Smith 546590 0/00

 9 FUSION CHARM Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 02/10/2021, R3, P 8P M/1K. Mcdonald 540651 0/025

 10 MUM'S TINY GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1S. Ashman 538092 0/090

 11 ARROGANT GARTH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/11/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 8P M/1L. Haaring 543612 0/062

 12 CHASING RALPH Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1R. Harrison 539489 0/043

 13 FUSION BLISS Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1K. Mcdonald 538749 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUSION ART 2 Last start winner BAT, 13/12/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2R. Hawker 525693 11/8362
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON CURRENT 2 Last start winner DUB, 11/12/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 3P 2/1/2P. Britt 534621 8/7303

 2 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/12/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 2/1/2G. Pickering 534560 14/8208
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P M 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VILLAGE THIEF 2 First start M/1D. Pringle 539957 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Thursday, 23 December 2021

P 5 605 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STANLEY KEEPING 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1C. Roberts 531434 8/3156
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